PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SITA MILLAR	05/13/2016
RUBIN SHMULSKY	04/15/2016
TIMOTHY WAYNE WARDEN	05/04/2016
JOSEPH C FINN	04/26/2015
RONALD C LANE	04/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENGLO, INC.
Street Address:	1 WHITE OAK TRACE
City:	BECKLEY
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	25801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15095265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (304)357-0919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3043579924

Email: monika.jaensson@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: MONIKA L. JAENSSON

Address Line 1: 900 LEE STREET, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENL0003PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONIKA L. JAENSSON
SIGNATURE:	/Monika L. Jaensson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=20160513Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038598 FRAME: 0644

EPAS ID: PAT3873515

503826865

source=20160513Assignment#page2.tif
source=20160513Assignment#page3.tif
source=20160513Assignment#page4.tif
source=20160513Assignment#page5.tif
source=20160513Assignment#page6.tif
source=20160513Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 038598 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Sita Millar** of Lexington Park, Maryland, **Rubin Shmulsky** of Starkville, Mississippi, **Timothy Wayne Warden** of Beckley, West Virginia, **Joseph C. Finn** of Travelers Rest, South Carolina, and **Ronald C. Lane** of Pisgah Forest, North Carolina, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNORS*, invented certain new and useful **SEPARATOR FOR DEWATERING PARTICULATE MATTER SUSPENDED IN WATER** for which a United States patent application was filed on **April 11, 2016**, under Patent Application Serial No. **15/095,265**.

WHEREAS, **Englo, Inc.**, a West Virginia corporation with a mailing address at 1 White Oak Trace, Beckley, West Virginia 25801, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNEE*, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the *ASSIGNORS* to assign all rights, including, but not limited to, all substantive rights as well as the right to claim priority and the right to be granted a patent in any and all PCT Contracting States to the above referenced application to the *ASSIGNEE*;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, *ASSIGNORS* hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and the right to claim priority, in and to said application, the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possession, in any and all foreign countries, including without limit all PCT Contracting States, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, reexamination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNORS hereby do authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to issue, when granted, any and all Letters Patents thereon, and reissues thereof, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the

PATENT REEL: 038598 FRAME: 0646

ASSIGNORS:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hand and seal effective as of the 13 day of May , 2016.
By: Sta Millar Sita Millar
Sita Milar
Witness:
State of MARYLAND
County of ST MARY'S
On this 13TH day of MAI, 2016, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named individual, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Biotafy Public State of Maryland Buttania Quyler Notary Public Notary Public
By: Rubin Shmulsky
Witness:
State of
County of
On this, 2016, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named individual, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Notary Public

ASSIGNORS:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIseal effective as of the day of	GNORS have hereunto set their hand and, 2016.
	By: Sita Milar
Witness:	
State of) State of) County of)	
On this 15 day of Aprilabove County and State, personally appeared the	, 2016, before me a Notary Public in and for the above named individual, personally known to me, and nament as a free act and deed for the purpose herein
	Notary Public
	By: Mr. Shmy 4/15/16 Rubin Shmulsky
Witness: State of Mississippi Oldinary 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
County of UK bblha) On this 15 th day of April above County and State, personally appeared the a	, 2016, before me a Notary Public in and for the above named individual, personally known to me, and inment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein
O Commission Expires	Notary Public

-3-

Witness:	
State of West Virginia	
county of Raleigh) ss	
above county and state, personally appeared the c	, 2016 before me a Notary Public in and for the above named individual, personally known to me, and nment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein
OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia CHRISTINA N RHODES 211 Parsonage Drive Daniels, WV 25832 My Commission Expires December 30, 2021	Chutten Hhode
	By: Joseph C. Finn
Witness:	
State of)	
County of) ss	
above County and State, personally appeared the a	, 2016 before me a Notary Public in and for the bove named individual, personally known to me, and nment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein
	Notary Public

By: <u>Vermo (In Mune)</u> Timothy Wayne Warden

	By: Timothy Wayne Warden
	Timothy Wayne Warden
Witness:	
State of)	
) ss County of)	
above County and State, personally appeared the	, 2016 before me a Notary Public in and for the above named individual, personally known to me, and gnment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein
	Notary Public
	By: Joseph C. Finn
Witness:	
State of South Carolina	
county of Greenville) ss	
On this 26 day of ADV	, 2016 before me a Notary Public in and for the above named individual, personally known to me, and gnment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein
	Notary Public

By: Konald C. Lave
Ronald C. Layne
LANE

Witness:

State of North (arolina)
County of Transylvania)s

set forth.

STRASSNER STRASS

Catherine K. Shrowe,

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts and receives this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNEE:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNEE has hereunto set its hand and seal effective as of the day of _______, 2016.

ENGLO, INC

Name: Timothy Wayne Warden

Title: President

Witness: Upristand Hades Name: Christina Prodes Title: ASST. Controller

Address: PO POX INY
BECKLEY WY 25802

Date: 5/4/16

10274281v1